eiko.com1
Rev. December 19, 2025
©2025 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  18000 W. 105th Street, 3rd Floor, Olathe, KS 66061  1.800.852.2217
Head Office, Canada: 7900 Goreway Dr Unit 8, Brampton, ON L6T 5W6 1.888.741.2673
DAMP
LOCATION
PERFORMANCE
• 6 Power & Color Select SKUs for simplified inventory management

14981 LH1-PS240-FCCT-H S-6CGSFV Premium
15642 LH1-PS320-FCCT-H S-0VPVRH Premium
15643 LH1-PS320-FCCT-V S-PW8WS0 Premium
15644 LH1-PS440-FCCT-H S-1W740D Premium
15645 LH1-PS440-FCCT-V S-4DGW9G Premium
eiko.com2
Rev. December 19, 2025
©2025 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  18000 W. 105th Street, 3rd Floor, Olathe, KS 66061  1.800.852.2217
Head Office, Canada: 7900 Goreway Dr Unit 8, Brampton, ON L6T 5W6 1.888.741.2673
A V A I L A B L E  M O D E L S
O R D E R
C O D E M O D E L W A T T S  ( W ) C O L O R  T E M P E R A T U R E
( C C T ) L U M E N  O U T P U T  ( l m ) I N P U T  V O L T A G E
( V A C ) S I Z E
120-277V
13428 LH1-200-50-U 200 5000 30,000 120-277 23”  x  11”
120-347V
14980 LH1-PS160-FCCT-H 160/130/110/90 4000/5000 24,000/19,500/16,500/13,500 120-347 23”  x  11”
14981 LH1-PS240-FCCT-H 240/220/200/180 4000/5000 36,000/33,000/30,000/27,000 120-347 23”  x  11”
15642 LH1-PS320-FCCT-H 320/300/280/260 4000/5000 48,000/45,000/42,000/39,000 120-347 23”  x  12.5”
15644 LH1-PS440-FCCT-H 440/400/380/360 4000/5000 66,000/60,000/57,000/54,000 120-347 29.5" x 14.3"
277-480V
13424 LH1-160-50-V 160 5000 24,000 lm 277-480 23"  x  11"
15643 LH1-PS320-FCCT-V 320/300/280/260 4000/5000 48,000/45,000/42,000/39,000 277-480 23”  x  12.5”
15645 LH1-PS440-FCCT-V 440/400/380/360 4000/5000 66,000/60,000/57,000/54,000 277-480 29.5" x 14.3"
All fixtures ship at the highest wattage setting and at 5000K CCT.
O R D E R I N G  G U I D E
M O D E L  C O N F I G U R A T O R F A C T O R Y  I N S T A L L E D  O P T I O N S
M O D E L W A T T S C O L O R

EB40V
14383 LH1-ZBRK Bracket for mounting EiKO emergency battery packs directly to the
fixture.
* WARNING:  When using these AC version battery packs with any controls solution, internal rewiring is required according to the installation sheets’ wiring diagram.
   Failure to do so may result in a violation of safety codes.
Please check the light levels on the ground through a lighting layout to ensure it meets egress lighting requirements.
If using EM options on a switched fixture, W3xx cord length is required.
W I R E  G U A R D S
O R D E R O R D E R  C O D E I T E M  # D E S C R I P T I O N I M A G E S
13818 LH1-WG LH1 Wire Guard for 90-240W.
13819 LH1-WG-L LH1 Wire Guard for 320W.
13820 LH1-WG-XL LH1 Wire Guard for 440W.
O P T I C A L  L E N S  A C C E S S O R I E S
O R D E R O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # D E S C R I P T I O N I M A G E S
14369 LH1-LENS-65 LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 90-240W. (Field or factory install)
90o Beam 65o Beam
14371 LH1-LENS-65-L LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 320W. (Field or factory install)
14372 LH1-LENS-65-XL LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 440W. (Field or factory install)
* Pendant mount kit is not compatible with battery backups.
Field optics swap in seconds: snap
the standard 90° wide beam lens
using a flat screw driver. Slide it out

EiKO’s field-installable screw-in Bluetooth (BLE) enabled
PIR sensor brings network control capabilities to EiKO
Controls Ready fixtures.
Use the Silvair Commissioning app to set up and configure
the sensor settings and your lighting network.
Pair multiple SENA-WPPR-WH enabled fixtures to create
zone and group level control. Add compatible wall stations
or switches to complete your desired control plan and
advanced control strategies all through the Silvair App.
No hubs, routers, gateways required.
B L U E T O O T H  N E T W O R K E D  S E N S O R
Web App: platform.silvair.com
Powered by:
F L U O R E S C E N T  &  H I D  R E P L A C E M E N T S  G U I D E
F L U O R E S C E N T H I D L H S 1  W A T T S L U M E N  O U T P U T  ( l m ) I N P U T  V O L T A G E M O D E L
2xT5HO, 4xT8 175W MH 130W 13,500 lm 120-277V LH1-130-50-U
4xT5HO, 6xT8 400W MH 160/130/110/90W
24,000 lm 120-277V LH1-160-50-U
24,000 lm 277-480V LH1-160-50-V
24,000/19,500/16,500/13,500 lm 120-347V LH1-PS160-FCCT-H